

# Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.498  
Date Received: 06 April 2018

---

**\*Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

---

## Information Requested:

1.
  - a. What Patient Information System (PAS) do you use (provider and product)?  
No PAS (Mental Health organisation)
  - b. When does your PAS contract expire?  
N/A
  - c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen PAS?  
N/A
2. What Electronic Patient Record system (EPR) do you use (provider and product)?  
Fortrus - Mobius, Civica - Paris and TPP - SystemOne
  - a. When does your EPR contract expire?  
Rolling Contract
  - b. What is the annual cost for using your chosen EPR?  
Approx. £900k p.a. across all 3 systems
3.
  - a. What bed management system do you use (provider and product)?  
Part of Mobius
  - b. When does the contract with your present supplier expire?  
See above
  - c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen bed management system?  
Included above
4.
  - a. What system to monitor patient flow through the emergency department do you use (provider and product)?  
Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust is a Mental Health, Learning Disability and Community Services Trust and does not have an ED (Emergency Department)

- b. When does the contract with your present supplier expire?  
N/A
  - c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?  
N/A
- 5.
- a. What theatre management system do you use (provider and product)?  
Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust is a Mental Health, Learning Disability and Community Services Trust and does not have a Theatre Management system
  - b. When does the contract with your present supplier expire?  
N/A
  - c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?  
N/A
- 6.
- a. What maternity services IT system do you use (provider and product)?  
Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust is a Mental Health, Learning Disability and Community Services Trust and does not provide Maternity Services
  - b. When does the contract with your present supplier expire?  
N/A
  - c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?  
N/A
- 7.
- a. What electronic observations system do you use (provider and product)?  
Fortrus, Civica and TPP – see EPR above
  - b. When does the contract with your present supplier expire?  
Rolling Contracts
  - c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?  
Approx £900k p.a. across all 3 systems
8. Are you planning to go out to procurement for any of these systems (as opposed to renewing) in the next 5 years? If so, which ones?  
N/A